Proposed Waikato Regional Plan Change 2:

Taupō Overseer Version

- Minister's decision and operative date

Pursuant to Clauses 90 and 20 of Schedule 1 of the Resource Management Act 1991, Waikato Regional Council gives notice of the Minister for the Environment's approval of Proposed Waikato Regional Plan Change 2: Taupō Overseer Version. The plan change will become operative on 12 October 2020.

The Minister approved the plan change on 10 September 2020 and council received the decision on 24 September 2020. The decision cannot be appealed.

Inspection and availability of the Plan Change

A copy of the operative plan change, the reports prepared under clause 83(1) of Schedule 1 of the Resource Management Act 1991 and the Minister's decision are available on Waikato Regional Council's website www.waikatoregion.govt.nz/council/policy-and-plans/rules-andregulation/taupo-overseer.

Copies of the reports prepared under clause 83(1) of Schedule 1 of the Resource Management Act 1991 and the Minister's decision can also be viewed at the Waikato Regional Council offices in Hamilton (401 Grey Street), Paeroa (13 Opatito Road), Taupō (cnr Titiraupenga and Paora Hapi Streets), Whitianga (33-35 Albert Street) and at all public libraries in the Waikato region.

Copies of the documents are available on request by emailing policy@waikatoregion.govt.nz or by calling 0800 800 401.

Chris McLay Chief Executive 2 October 2020

www.waikatoregion.govt.nz

